OP \$40.00 12401

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kiran Gunnam	03/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI Corporation	
Street Address:	1621 Barber Lane	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12401116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-8477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-557-6656

Email: denise@mendelip.com
Correspondent Name: Steve Mendelsohn

Address Line 1: Mendelsohn & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 405
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-0248

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve Mendelsohn

Total Attachments: 3

source=08_0248_992_1482_Assignment#page1.tif source=08_0248_992_1482_Assignment#page2.tif source=08_0248_992_1482_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0008

500803305

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ERROR-FLOOR MITIGATION OF LDPC CODES USING TARGETED BIT ADJUSTMENTS

(May	(Docard) (10.00-02-40).
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby owledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
	Sell, assign and transfer to LSI Corporation a Delaware corporation having a place of ess at 1621 Barber Lane, Milpitas, California 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and est in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced

- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- S) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

992.1482

(Atty. Docket No. 08-0248)

application.

PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0009 Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:	C.	Kingh	Kumo	Date:	03/10/2009	
	Typed Name:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			· and when the same.		المعارضة والمعارضة والمعار	Markon a service and a service	
On t	,	_day_of_				me personally came Kira	
	nam, to sne knov eknowledged ex			T described in ar	id who execut	ed the foregoing instrumen	t,
					in the first of the second section of the section of	man.	
				- Lander and Control of the Control	Notary Public	2	
	see at	Taci	led (Califor	nia A	'U-Purpose	
	ackn	onled	lgmen	tied not	9 Trys Pub	'U-Purpose 'aic	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of CONNIE C. DEL CASTILLO which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1655414 Notary Public - California I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Santa Clara County of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2010 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Thdividual □ Individual Corporate Officer - Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here lop of thumb here

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Trustee

□ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

□ Trustee

○ Other:

Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing:

RECORDED: 03/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0011